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VOTE 22 
YUKON DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

MINISTER 

Hon. T. Laking 

CHAIRPERSON 

D.Janzen 

PRESIDENT 

G. Gazankas 

• To develop and promote the development of innovative energy systems and the sustainable 
generation, production, transmission and distribution of energy. 

SUMMARY ($000s) 

Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated 

Operation and Maintenance (Vote 22-1) 
Capital (Vote 22-2) 

Total Appropriations 

19-3 

2025-26 
VOTED 

TO DATE 

6,475 

14,233 

20,708 

SUPPLE­

MENTARY 
N0.1 

2025-26 
REVISED 

VOTE 

8,075 

11,780 

19,855 



YUKON DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

DETAILS ($000s) 

Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated 

Operation and Maintenance (Vote 22-1) 

Affordability Rate Relief 

Total of Other Operation and Maintenance 

Total Operation and Maintenance (Vote 22-1) 

Capital (Vote 22-2) 

Arctic Energy Fund 
Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program 

Total of Other Capital 

Total Capital (Vote 22-2) 

Total Appropriations 

19-4 

2025-26 

VOTED 

TO DATE 

0 

6,475 

6,475 

12,733 
0 

1,500 

SUPPLE­

MENTARY 

N0.1 

2025-26 

REVISED 

VOTE 

1,600 

6,475 

8,075 

9,333 
947 

1,500 

11,780 

19,855 


