

YUKON DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION



This page left blank intentionally.

**VOTE 22
YUKON DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**

**MINISTER
Hon. T. Laking**

CHAIRPERSON

D. Janzen

PRESIDENT

G. Gazankas

- To develop and promote the development of innovative energy systems and the sustainable generation, production, transmission and distribution of energy.

SUMMARY (\$000s)	2025-26 VOTED TO DATE	SUPPLE- MENTARY NO. 1	2025-26 REVISED VOTE
Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated			
Operation and Maintenance (Vote 22-1)	6,475	1,600	8,075
Capital (Vote 22-2)	14,233	(2,453)	11,780
Total Appropriations	20,708	(853)	19,855

YUKON DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

DETAILS (\$000s)	2025-26 VOTED TO DATE	SUPPLE- MENTARY NO. 1	2025-26 REVISED VOTE
<u>Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated</u>			
Operation and Maintenance (Vote 22-1)			
Affordability Rate Relief	0	1,600	1,600
Total of Other Operation and Maintenance	6,475	0	6,475
Total Operation and Maintenance (Vote 22-1)	6,475	1,600	8,075
Capital (Vote 22-2)			
Arctic Energy Fund	12,733	(3,400)	9,333
Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program	0	947	947
Total of Other Capital	1,500	0	1,500
Total Capital (Vote 22-2)	14,233	(2,453)	11,780
Total Appropriations	20,708	(853)	19,855